® DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE TO THE REGULATION ON MATERIALS
QI_IB AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME IN CONTACT WITH FOOD
France According to Article 16 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004

www.allafrance.com

We, the undersigned,
ALLA France, 13, rue du Bompas- ZI du Bompas, Chemillé -49120-Chemillé-en-Anjou — France,
acting as a manufacturer and a distributor, declare that the item known at ALLA FRANCE under product code:
» 2960FC098/20
includes the following materials intended to come in contact with food:
- Glass
We declare that this material complies with the following general requirements:

» Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004 on material and articles intended to come in contact
with food,

» Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food,

> Itis widely agreed that glass is an inert material. For that matter, the FDA (Food and Drug
Administration) classifies it as GRAS (Generally Recognized As Safe).

It is the responsibility of the company in charge of placing the product on the market to ensure compliance with
the applicable regulatory and legal requirements.

This declaration of compliance has been established in view of the certificates for the raw materials used.
This declaration is valid at the delivery date of the material or equipment.

Appropriate documentation to demonstrate such compliance shall be held at the disposal of the competent
authorities by the declarant.

In the event of breakage, this certificate shall become null and void.

Chemillé-en-Anjou, 19 November 2020

Tél - 0541 30 55 08 - Fax : 02 41 30 34 67

Z.1. du Bompas 49120-Chemillé-en-Anjou-FRANCE Phone : +33 0241 303 011 / Fax : +33 0241 303 467 - help@allafrance.com




